

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2013

Rajesh Prabhakar Mishra

..Petitioner

-Versus-

Padmakar Vasudev Mishra & Ors.

..Respondents

.....

Mr.S.K.Dubey, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms.R.C.Nichani i/b Padmakar V. Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT, J.

DATE : 4TH APRIL 2013

P.C.

1 The order impugned is one passed in the Execution Proceedings which have been filed for execution of an Award passed by the Co-operative Court. The said execution of the Award is under Order XXI of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908. The impugned order is passed by the City Civil Court, Mumbai to whom the Award was transmitted for execution.

2 The office to therefore verify and place the above Petition for admission before the appropriate Court as per the extant assignment.

3 The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he would address a fresh notice to the Respondent No.1 informing the Respondent No.1 the Court before whom the matter would come up for admission.

(R.M. SAVANT, J.)