

Sequeira

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2013

Rajesh Prabhakar Mishra ..Petitioner
Vs
Padmakar Vasudev Mishra & ors. ..Respondents

Mr.S.K.Dubey, for petitioner.
Ms R.C.Nichani with Mr.Kumar Nichani, for respondent No.1.

**CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.
Monday 8 April 2013**

P.C.:

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 returnable on 18 April 2013. In addition to the Court's notice, the petitioner will serve the respondents by way of private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 waives service of notice.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No.3 and 8 being the brothers and sister of the petitioner, the petitioner will ensure that they are served before the next date of hearing. On this assurance of the petitioner, the order impugned in this petition will not be given effect to till the next date of hearing i.e. 25 April 2012.

3. It will be open to the respondent No.1 to file his reply before the next date.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.