

Sequeira

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2013

Rajesh Prabhakar Mishra.

.. Petitioner / Ori.
respondent No.2.(i)

Vs.

Padmakar Vasudev Mishra & ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.S.K.Dubey, for petitioner.

Ms.R.C.Nichani, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Uday B.Rane, Secretary of Society present.

**CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.
Tuesday 7 May 2013**

P.C.:

Secretary of respondent No.2 appears in person and states that the respondent Society has been served with the notice of the petition. He requests for some time to be granted for engaging a counsel. S.O to 14 June 2013. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till 18 June 2013.

N.M. JAMDAR, J.