

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3303 OF 2013**

Rajesh Prabhakar Mishra ... Petitioner

vs.

Padmakar Vasudev Mishra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.S. R. Dubey, Advocate, for the Petitioner.

Ms. R. C. Nichani, Advocate, for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2013**

**P.C. :-**

With consent of the parties, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2013. Ad interim relief to continue in the meanwhile.

**(VASANTI A. NAIK, J.)**

wadhwa