

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2013

Rajesh Prabhakar MishraPETITIONER

V/S

Padmakar Vasudev Mishra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. S. K. Dubey for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)